and shall only pay in accordance with the provisions of this AGREEMENT.  The Department 
shall not be obligated to pay for any services not in compliance with this AGREEMENT.    
Compensation for Services during the term shall be based on an hourly rate of $55.00 and shall 
not exceed twenty-seven thousand five hundred dollars, ($27,500.00). In the event of early 
termination of this AGREEMENT, the Department shall only be obligated to pay the fees 
incurred up to the date of termination.  In no event shall the Department be liable for any costs 
incurred or Services performed after the effective date of termination as provided herein.